September 30 Amount

2019 37,680$

2020 37,680

2021 37,680

2022 37,680

2023 21,980

172,700$

In addition to the above vehicle leases, the District also leases various office

equipment.  Total lease expense for the year ended September 30, 2018 was

$27,391.  Lease expense attributable to the above vehicles was $16,418 for the

year ended September 30, 2018.

NOTE P - CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING PRINCIPLE

During the year ended September 30, 2018, the District implemented GASB

Statement No. 75, "Accounting and Financial Reporting for Postemployment Benefits

Other Than Pensions". The implementation of the pronouncement required the

restatement of the District's September 30, 2017 governmental activities - net

position as follows:

Governmental Activities Amount

Net Position, as Previously Reported 2,472,550$

Cumulative Effect of GASB Statement Nos. 75/74:

  Other Post Employment (Liability) - OPEB (2,506,062)

  Other Post Employment Asset - VEBA 90,550

Net Position, As Restated 57,038$

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY

INFORMATION

OTHER THAN MD&A

IONA MCGREGOR FIRE PROTECTION AND Page 68 of 83

  RESCUE SERVICE DISTRICT

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN

  FUND BALANCE - BUDGET AND ACTUAL - GENERAL FUND -

  SUMMARY STATEMENT

Year Ended September 30, 2018
General Fund

Variance

Original Final Favorable

Budget Budget Actual (Unfavorable)

REVENUES

Ad Valorem taxes, net 18,503,971$   18,503,971$   18,411,041$   (92,930)$

Permits, fees & special assessments 65,000   65,000   164,089   99,089

Intergovernmental revenues 47,640   294,186   299,474   5,288

Charges for services: 53,000   53,000   49,032   (3,968)

Miscellaneous: 104,000   104,000   256,307   152,307

Carryover 6,997,827   6,934,261   -   (6,934,261)

TOTAL REVENUES 25,771,438   25,954,418   19,179,943   (6,774,475)

EXPENDITURES

Current

Public safety

Personnel services 15,092,942   15,092,942   14,879,473   213,469

Operating expenditures 2,725,251   2,725,251   2,232,525   492,726

Capital outlay 919,560   919,560   748,757   170,803

Debt service

Principal reduction 519,728   519,728   519,728   -

Interest and fiscal charges 22,812   22,812   22,812   -

Reserves 6,491,145   6,674,125   -   6,674,125

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 25,771,438   25,954,418   18,403,295   7,551,123

EXCESS OF REVENUES

OVER EXPENDITURES -   -   776,648   776,648

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

Proceeds from debt -   -   -   -

-   -   -   -

EXCESS OF REVENUES AND

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

OVER EXPENDITURES -$   -$   776,648   776,648$